

bITEM NO.MM-1 COURT NO.3 SECTION IIIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23668/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2007 in CM No.17137/2007
in CWP No.9100/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR CHADHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/02/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On 14th December, 2007, while disposing of the special leave petition, we restrained respondent Nos. 1 to 3 from passing final order pursuant to the show cause notices dated 11th April, 2007 and 10th October, 2007 till 13th February, 2008, on which date the matter was stated to be listed in the High Court.

Mr. Salve, learned senior counsel states that though the case was shown in the cause list of 13th February, 2008 before the High Court but the Bench, before whom the matter was listed, did not meet and now the case is adjourned to 20th March, 2008. He prays that restraint order passed on 14th December, 2007 restraining the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 from passing final order be extended till 20th March, 2008.

Ordered accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master