

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 OF 2008 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.23668/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2007 in CM No. 17137/2007
In C.W.P No. 9100/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR CHADHA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For modification of Court's Order Dt. 14.12.2007 and office report)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. A Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the order passed by the High Court on April 2,
2008, this I.A. has become infructuous. I.A. No. 1 is disposed of as
having become infructuous without observing anything on merits.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master